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Trial Innovation Center – Duke University/Vanderbilt University 

Danny Benjamin 
Principal Investigator 
Duke University 
danny.benjamin@duke.edu 

Gordon Bernard 
Co-Principal Investigator 
Vanderbilt University 
gordon.bernard@vanderbilt.edu 

Lori Poole 
Lead Program Manager 
Duke University 
lori.poole@duke.edu 

Terri Edwards 
Admin Lead 
Vanderbilt University 
terri.edwards@vanderbilt.edu 

Rebecca Abel 
C-IRB Lead
Vanderbilt University
rebecca.abel@vanderbilt.edu

Leslie Amos 
Project Lead 
Duke University 
leslie.amos@duke.edu 

Sarah Bland 
Admin Support-Hub Engagement 
Vanderbilt University 
sarah.bland@vanderbilt.edu 

Leslie Boone, Admin Support 
Engaging Patients, Providers, Public 
Vanderbilt University 
leslie.boone@vanderbilt.edu 

Nickie Bruce 
Master Contracts 
Mayo Clinic  
nbruce@mayo.edu 

Bree Burks 
Project Lead 
Vanderbilt University 
bree.burks@vanderbilt.edu 

Matthew Catania 
Contracts Management 
Duke University 
matthew.catania@duke.edu 

Jennifer Cook 
Communication Specialist 
Duke University 
jennifer.cook@duke.edu 

Michael DeBaun 
Vanderbilt Investigator Representative 
Vanderbilt University 
michael.debaun@vanderbilt.edu 

Jennifer Dix 
Admin Support- Website 
Vanderbilt University 
jennifer.dix@vanderbilt.edu 

Julia Dunagan 
Admin Support- Website 
Vanderbilt University 
julia.dunagan@vanderbilt.edu 

Aimee Edgeworth 
Admin Support 
Vanderbilt University 
aimee.edgeworth@vanderbilt.edu 

Shelby Epps 
Admin Support-Master Agreements 
Vanderbilt University 
shelby.epps@vanderbilt.edu 

Davera Gabriel 
Senior Informaticist 
Duke University 
davera.gabriel@duke.edu 

Kathie Hartmann 
Investigator Representative 
Vanderbilt University 
katherine.hartmann@Vanderbilt.Edu 

Theresa Jasion 
Project Lead 
Duke University 
theresa.jasion@duke.edu 

Michelle Jones 
Admin Support- Workflows 
Vanderbilt University 
michelle.i.jones@vanderbilt.edu 

Colleen Lawrence 
Admin Support- Master Agreements 
Vanderbilt University 
colleen.lawrence@vanderbilt.edu 

Brian McCourt 
Dir. Research Informatics 
Duke University 
brian.mccourt@duke.edu 

Taylor Nguyen 
Sr. Business Development Assoc. 
Duke University 
taylor.k.nguyen@duke.edu 

Julie Ozier 
C-IRB Lead
Vanderbilt University
julie.ozier@Vanderbilt.Edu

JoAnna Pomerantz 
Sr. Associate Contracts Management 
Duke University 
joanna.pomerantz@duke.edu 

Renee Pridgen 
Director, Clinical Operations 
Duke University 
renee.pridgen@duke.edu 

Jill Pulley 
Executive Director 
Vanderbilt University 
jill.pulley@vanderbilt.edu 

Libby Salberg 
Master Agreements Project Lead 
Vanderbilt University 
libby.salberg@vanderbilt.edu 

Emily Sheffer 
Admin Support- Central IRB 
Vanderbilt University 
emily.sheffer@vanderbilt.edu 

John Shepherd 
Digital Strategy 
Duke University 
john.shepherd@duke.edu 

Lindsay Singler 
Communications 
Duke University 
lindsay.Singler@duke.edu 

Brian Smith 
Co-Investigator 
Duke University 
brian.smith@duke.edu 

Tonya Yarbrough 
Admin Support- Workflows 
Vanderbilt University 
tonya.yarbrough@vanderbilt.edu 
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Trial Innovation Center – University of Utah 

J. Michael Dean
Principal Investigator
University of Utah
mike.dean@hsc.utah.edu

Jeri Burr 
Executive Director 
University of Utah  
jeri.burr@hsc.utah.edu 

Stephanie Bisping 
Project Manager 
University of Utah 
stephanie.Bisping@hsc.utah.edu 

Jeff Botkin 
Co-Investigator 
University of Utah 
jeffrey.Botkin@hsc.utah.edu 

Brent Brown 
Director Sponsored Projects 
University of Utah 
brent.brown@osp.utah.edu 

Rene Enriquez 
IT Operations 
University of Utah 
rene.enriquez@hsc.utah.edu 

Adam Faler 
Financial Management Analyst 
University of Utah 
adam.faler@hsc.utah.edu 

Marianne Gildea 
Program Director 
University of Utah 
marianne.gildea@hsc.utah.edu

Ann Johnson 
Associate IRB Director 
University of Utah 
ann.johnson@hsc.utah.edu 

Anna Jolley 
Program Director 
University of Utah 
anna.jolley@hsc.utah.edu 

Marie Kay 
Project Manager 
University of Utah 
marie.kay@hsc.utah.edu 

Pavel Kruchek 
Business & Finance Operations 
University of Utah 
pavel.kruchek@hsc.utah.edu 

Terri Merrill 
Contracting 
University of Utah 
tara.Merrill@osp.utah.edu 

Kaylee Miller 
Admin Innovation Coordinator 
University of Utah 
Kaylee.miller@hsc.utah.edu 

Casi Morales 
Contract Manager 
University of Utah 
casi.morales@osp.utah.edu 

Catherine Sherwin 
Co-Investigator 
University of Utah 
catherine.sherwin@hsc.utah.edu

Jaci Skidmore 
Business Development, Regulatory 
University of Utah 
jaci.skidmore@hsc.utah.edu 

John Stillman 
IRB Director 
University of Utah 
john.stillman@hsc.utah.edu 

Dixie Thompson 
CCTS Manager, CTSA Engagement 
University of Utah 
dixie.thompson@hsc.utah.edu 

Kiki Wai 
Project Manager  
University of Utah 
kiki.wai@hsc.utah.edu 

Angie Webster 
Manager of Statisticians 
University of Utah 
angie.webster@hsc.utah.edu 

Jeff Yearley 
Director of Data, QA, Validation & Innovation 
University of Utah 
jeff.yearley@hsc.utah.edu 

SallyJo Zuspan 
Program Director 
University of Utah 
sally.zuspan@hsc.utah.edu 

Trial Innovation Center – Johns Hopkins University/Tufts University 

Daniel Hanley 
Principal Investigator 
Johns Hopkins University 
dhanley@jhmi.edu 

Daniel Ford 
Co-Investigator 
Johns Hopkins University 
dford@jhmi.edu 

Harry Selker 
Co-Investigator 
Tufts University 
hselker@tuftsmedicalcenter.org

Karen Lane 
Program Director 
Johns Hopkins University 
klane@jhmi.edu 

Sheeona Gorman 
Project Director 
Tufts University 
sgorman@tuftsmedicalcenter.org 

Theodora Cohen 
Investigator 
Tufts University/ HCRI 
Theodora.Cohen@hcri.harvard.edu

Mark Garcia 
Administrator 
Johns Hopkins University 
mgarcia@jhmi.edu 

Jennifer Houser 
Contracting 
Johns Hopkins University 
jhouser5@jhmi.edu 

Megan Kasimatis Singleton 
Hopkins C-IRB Lead  
Johns Hopkins University 
msingl16@jhmi.edu
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Trial Innovation Center – Johns Hopkins University/Tufts University (Continued) 

Steve Mayo 
IT, Metrics, QA Specialist 
Johns Hopkins University 
smayo3@jhmi.edu 

Nichol McBee 
TIC Project Lead 
Johns Hopkins University 
nmcbee1@jhmi.edu

Andrew Mould 
Project Manager 
Johns Hopkins University 
wmould1@jhmi.edu 

David Newman-Toker  
Investigator 
Johns Hopkins University 
toker@jhu.edu

Gayle Walters 
Assoc. Director, Office of Research 
Johns Hopkins University 
gmwalters@jhmi.edu 

Recruitment Innovation Center – Vanderbilt University 

Paul Harris 
Principal Investigator 
Vanderbilt University 
paul.harris@vanderbilt.edu 

Consuelo Wilkins 
Co-Principal Investigator 
Vanderbilt University 
consuelo.h.wilkins@meharry-vanderbilt.org 

Laura Yearsley 
Lead Program Manager 
Vanderbilt 
laura.j.yearsley@vanderbilt.edu 

Shari Barkin 
Investigator Representative 
Vanderbilt University 
shari.barkin@vanderbilt.edu 

Loretta Byrne 
Project Lead 
Vanderbilt University 
loretta.byrne@vanderbilt.edu 

Peter Embi 
Investigator 
Ohio State University 
peter.embi@osumc.edu 

Rhonda Kost 
Investigator 
Rockefeller University 
kostr@mail.rockefeller.edu 

Chad Lightner 
Web Designer/Programmer 
Vanderbilt University 
chad.lightner@vanderbilt.edu

Stephanie Mayers 
Admin Support 
Vanderbilt University 
stephanie.mayers@vanderbilt.edu 

Mary Stroud 
Project Lead 
Vanderbilt University 
mary.stroud@vanderbilt.edu 

Chunhua Weng 
Investigator 
Columbia University 
cw2384@cumc.columbia.edu 

Trial Innovation Network Team – NCATS 

Monica Shah 
Director, Trial Innovation Network 
NCATS 
monica.shah@nih.gov 

Michelle Culp 
Director, Clinical Operations 
NCATS 
mculp@mail.nih.gov 

Stacia Fleisher 
Deputy Director, Grants 
Management 
NCATS 
stacia.fleisher@nih.gov

Ken Gersing 
Director, Bioinformatics 
NCATS 
kenneth.gersing@nih.gov 

Patricia Jones 
Program Director  
NCATS 
patricia.jones@nih.gov 

Mary Purucker 
Director, CTSA Hub Program 
NCATS 
mary.purucker@nih.gov

Tiina Urv 
Program Director

NCATS  
urvtiin@mail.nih.gov  

Todd Wilson 
Program Director 
NCATS 
todd.wilson@nih.gov 




